UNOFFICIAL COP

Recording Requested By:
PNC PANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

When Recorded Return To: PNC BANK LENDING SERVICES 01-7101 PO BOX 5570 CLEVELAND, OH 44197



Doc#: 1210839048 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/17/2012 09:07 AM Pg: 1 of 2

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

PNC BANK NATIONAL A. SCCIATION #:xxxxxxxxxxx358071 "MARTINO" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY BANK holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by DIANE MARTINO, UNMARRIED, originally to NATIONAL CITY BANK, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 01/23/2009 Recorded: 01/30/2009 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0903008146, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This F eference Made A Part Hereof

Aşsessor's/Tax ID No. 09-20-104-038-0000

Property Address: 924 JEANNETTE STREET, DES PLAINES, L 50016-6310

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorizer, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY BANK

Rebecca Ortiz, Authorized Representative

STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Cuyahoga

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

MYCHAEL BURKES '/

Notary Expires: 05/30/2012

Michael Burkes, Notary Public Residence - Summit County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires May 30, 2012

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: David Armbrust, PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION PO BOX 5570, LOC 7101, CLEVELAND, OH 44197 (866)622-4257

*DWA*DWANTCC*03/30/2012 05:45:49 PM* NTCC01NTCC000000000000001572857* ILCOOK* xxxxxxxxxxx358071 ILSTATE_MORT_REL *DWA*DWANTCC*

in h

NT

1210839048 Page: 2 of 2

INOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

A PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, WITH A STREET LOCATION ADDRESS OF 924 JEANNETTE ST; DES PLAINF3 IL 60016-6310 CURRENTLY OWNED BY DIANE MARTINO HAVING A TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OF 09-20-104-038-0000 AND BEING THE SAME PROPERTY MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN BOOK/PAGE OR DOCUMENT NUMBER 20370006 DATED 2/17/2002 AND FURTHER DESCRIBED AS LOT 9 EXCEPT N 50 FT N 2 FT LOT 10 BLK 2 IN DES PLAINES GARDENS PART N 2 OF SEC20 T41N R12E 3P.

Permanent Parcel Number:

09-20-104-038-0000

DIANE MARTINO

924 JEANNETTE STREET, DES PLAIJES IL 60016-6310 Loan Reference Number : 56-286-176995018/024232482

First American Order No: 39638331

Identifier: FIRST AMERICAN EQUITY LOAN SERVICES

Equity Loan Solvices, Inc. 1100 Superior Avenue, Suite 200 Cleveland, Ohio 44114 Attn: National Recording

FIRST AMERICAN ELS

MORTGAGE

ΙL